PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Edwin John William Zonneveld				08/31/2010	
John Douglas Corsan				08/31/2010	
Michael McLeavy				09/01/2010	
Michael John Fullam				09/07/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	Knelson Pate	Knelson Patents Inc.			
Street Address:	19855-98th A	19855-98th Avenue			
City:	Langley, Briti	Langley, British Columbia			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	V1M 2X5				
PROPERTY NUMBE					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1	12835	Number		
	ERS Total: 1 Type	12835			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94	2-5723			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94	2-5723 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429	140 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 204947 uspto@ ne: ADE & 0	2-5723 2 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429 2 adeco.c	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94 (204)9	2-5723 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429 2adeco.c COMPA enderso	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com NY INC. in Highway		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94. (204)94. (204)94. (204947) uspto@ ne: ADE & (2157 He WINNIP	2-5723 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429 2adeco.c COMPA enderso	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com NY INC. on Highway NADA R2G1P9		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94. (204)94. (204)94. (204947) uspto@ ne: ADE & (2157 He WINNIP	2-5723 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429 2adeco.c COMPA enderso	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com NY INC. in Highway		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94 (204)9	2-5723 <i>Mail wl</i> 1429 2adeco.c COMPA enderso	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com NY INC. on Highway NADA R2G1P9		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (204)94. (20	2-5723 Mail wh 1429 adeco.c COMPA enderso PEG, CA	140 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com NY INC. IN Highway NADA R2G1P9 80141-4902 ADB Adrian D. Battison		

501290689

PATENT REEL: 024987 FRAME: 0861

PATENT REEL: 024987 FRAME: 0862

ASSIGNMENT

We, EDWIN JOHN WILLIAM ZONNEVELD, whose full post office address is 8970 Mowat Street, Fort Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V1M 2S4, JOHN DOUGLAS CORSAN whose full post office address is 6125 Nathan Pl. Abbotsford, British Columbia, Canada, V4X 2G4, MICHAEL MCLEAVY, whose full post office address is 10952 Lyon Road, Delta, British Columbia, Canada, V4E 1J3 and MICHAEL JOHN FULLAM, whose full complete address is 12569-26th Avenue. Surrev. British Columbia, Canada, V4A 2K6 respectively, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to KNELSON PATENTS INC., whose full post office address is 19855-98th Avenue, Langley, British Columbia, Canada, V1M 2X5, all our interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to our invention relating to BOWL STRUCTURE FOR A CENTRIFUGAL CONCENTRATOR, as fully described and claimed in our Untied States Provisional Application, Serial No: 61/229,300, filed July 29, 2009 and United States application for a patent for such invention, filed July 13, 2010, Serial No: 12/835,140 and any and all divisional applications together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

British Columbia, Canada Signed at This 3/ day of AUGUST, 2010 WITNESS: The Start Edwin John William Zonneveld Signed at British Columbia, Canada This 31ST day of AUGUST, 2010 WITNESS: John Douglas Corsan

British Columbia, Canada

Signed at This

day of SEPTEMBER , 2010 ł

WITNESS:

My Ca

Michael McLeavy

PATENT REEL: 024987 FRAME: 0864

British Columbia, Canada Signed at This 2^{+m} day of Bepre Mith , 2010 WITNESS: - 6 Michael John Fullam

3

٠. ×